8015727666

~----

Seminary 170-1934   CRIVE 1909   CRIVE 190	Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	ADM COVER OUTER
To the Honcrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hyundal Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.    Individual(s)	(Rev. 10/02)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerics: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hyundal Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.    Individual(s)	(4/4/ 0/00/2003)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.    Individual(s)		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven L. Nichols  Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State  Other Corporation - Republic of Korea  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Exclusive License  Execution Date: 12/05/2002	Street Address: Ichon-si, Kyoungki-do  Republic of Korea Zip: 467-701  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  V Other Corporation - Republic of Korea  If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven L. Nichols  Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,432,737
registrations involved:		
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
10653 S. River Front Pkwy. Suite 150  City: South Jordan State: UT Zip: 84095  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Steven L. Nichols Signature  September 12, 2003 Date	Internal Address:	Enclosed
9. Signature,  Steven L. Nichols  Name of Person Signing  Signature  September 12, 2003  Date	10653 S. River Front Pkwy. Suite 150	
Steven L. Nichols  Name of Person Signing  September 12, 2003  Date		THIS SPACE
	Steven L. Nichols  Name of Person Signing Sig	September 12, 2003 phature Date

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sex Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Trademark Exclusive License Agreement**

BETWEEN: HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC

(San 136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-si, Kyoungki-do, 467-701 Republic of Korea) (Hereinafter referred to as "HYNIX")

(Helemaner referred to as EXIVIX

AND : IMAGEQUEST CO LTD

(San 136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-si, Kyoungki-do, 467-701 Republic of Korea) (Hereinafter referred to as "IMAGEQUEST")

This Agreement is made on the 5th

day

of December 2002.

## RECITALS

WHEREAS HYNIX is the owner of American Trademark Registration No. 1815765 for the Trademark HYUNDAI & Design and Registration No.1432737 for the Trademark HYUNDAI in class 9 filed and registered 11 January 1994 and 17 March 1987 ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS **IMAGEQUEST** wishes to use the Trademarks in respect of Products described in Schedule A ("Products").

WHEREAS **HYNIX** has agreed to grant a licence of the Trademark to **IMAGEQUEST** for the Products on the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein the parties agree as follows.

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. HYNIX grants IMAGEQUEST an exclusive license ("License") to use the Trademark upon or in relation to the Products in U.S.A. IMAGEQUEST shall have right to authorize sub-license for the use of Trademark and the right to conduct lawsuit or claims against any infringement of the Trademark for the Product.
- 2. The License shall continue and in force for the period of the terms of Trademark rights in U.S.A, unless the parties give the other party 30 days prior written notice for the termination of the License.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0233

- 3. **IMAGEQUEST** agrees to pay the License fee based on the mutual content of this Agreement.
- 4. For the purpose of maintaining the quality and identity of the Trademark, IMAGEQUEST shall only use the Trademark as stated in Schedule A attached in this Agreement, and shall be not allowed to change, and amend in any way the appearance of the Trademark.
- 5. **IMAGEQUEST** shall not use the Trademark in any way that is likely to prejudice **HYNIX**'s rights in the Trademark.
- 6. **IMAGEQUEST** shall be solely liable for any loss, damage, costs and expenses arising out of the sale or use of any goods manufactured or sold by it under or by reference to the Trademark.
- 7. This Agreement and the Licence are governed by and will be construed in accordance with the laws of U.S.A

SIGNED for and on behalf of HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR.INC.

SIGNED for and on behalf of IMAGEQUEST CO., LTD

By KIM, Hong-Ki(President)

in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of:

## Schedule A

Trademarks	Registration No.	Products
+₩YUNDAI	1815765	Computers
HYUNDAI	1432737	Computers Digitizers

TRADEMARK REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0235